



NEWSLETTER #133
December 2025

Actualización al Salario Mínimo – 2026

Fecha de publicación en DOF:

9 de diciembre de 2025

Vigencia: 1 de enero de 2026

La Comisión Nacional de los Salarios Mínimos (CONASAMI) publicó en el Diario Oficial de la Federación la resolución que fija los salarios mínimos generales y profesionales que estarán vigentes a partir del **1 de enero de 2026**.

A continuación, presentamos los principales cambios y consideraciones relevantes:

1. Nuevos salarios mínimos generales 2026

Zona del Salario Mínimo General (ZSMG) – Resto del país

- **Monto diario:** \$315.04
- **Incremento total:** 13%, integrado por:



Minimum Wage Update – 2026

Publication Date in the Official Gazette (DOF): December 9, 2025

Effective Date: January 1, 2026

The National Minimum Wage Commission (CONASAMI) published in the Official Gazette of the Federation the resolution establishing the general and professional minimum wages that will take effect on **January 1, 2026**.

Below are the key changes and relevant considerations:

1. New General Minimum Wages for 2026

General Minimum Wage Zone (ZSMG) – Rest of the Country

- **Daily amount:** \$315.04
- **Total increase:** 13%, composed of:

- **Monto Independiente de Recuperación (MIR):** \$17.01
- **Aumento por fijación:** 6.5%

Zona Libre de la Frontera Norte (ZLFN)

Monto diario: \$440.87

Incremento total: 5%

En esta zona no se aplicó MIR.

Equivalente mensual (365/12):

ZSMG: \$9,582.47

ZLFN: \$13,409.80

2. Salarios Mínimos Profesionales

Se actualizan los salarios de 61 profesiones, oficios y trabajos especiales.

El incremento aplicado corresponde al de cada zona salarial:

- **ZSMG:** 13%
- **ZLFN:** 5%

En casos donde el salario profesional de ZLFN resulte menor a ZSMG, prevalece el monto más alto.

- **Independent Recovery Amount (MIR):** \$17.01
- **Wage-setting increase:** 6.5%

Northern Border Free Zone (ZLFN)

Daily amount: \$440.87

Total increase: 5%

No MIR was applied in this zone.

Monthly equivalent (365/12):

ZSMG: \$9,582.47

ZLFN: \$13,409.80

2. Professional Minimum Wages

The wages for 61 professions, trades, and special jobs have been updated.

The increase applied corresponds to each wage zone:

- **ZSMG:** 13%
- **ZLFN:** 5%

In cases where the professional wage in the ZLFN zone is lower than in the ZSMG zone, the higher amount prevails.

En JA DEL RÍO contamos con áreas especializadas en consultoría dispuestas para apoyar con estos y otros temas a considerar para asegurarnos que tu empresa cumple con las características aplicables para este acuerdo.

En caso de tener alguna duda, J.A. DEL RÍO pone a disposición a sus expertos para que puedan asesorarlos en materia de cumplimiento de disposiciones fiscales, por lo que nos reiteramos a sus órdenes en la cuenta de correo electrónico:
contacto@jadelrio.com



J.A. DEL RÍO offers a wide array of specialized consulting services to assist you with these and other matters, in order to ensure that your project complies with the applicable characteristics contained in this agreement.

*If you have any questions, J.A. DEL RÍO can provide you with our experts to advise in matters concerning compliance with your legal and tax obligations. Once again, please let us know if we may be of any further assistance to you at:
contacto@jadelrio.com*



JA Del Río

Helping companies do business in Latin America

contacto@jadelrio.com
jadelrio.com

